Name

Brandon Polk
Brenda German
Jeremy Hopkins
Lauren Savage

Lisa Richardson
Marilyn Atchison
Valerie Miller
Veronica Dominguez

Current Dept

Child Abuse Task Force
County Court at Law Clerks
Jail Operations

Human Resources

Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

District Attorney

Human Resources

Dept ID
5110
0820
5030
0301
5001
5030
3501
0301

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff

Senior Administrator
Detention Officer

Human Resources Assistant
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Detention Officer

Legal Secretary II

Benefits Representative

Crnt Salary
$ 95,443
$ 98,781
$ 73,128
$ 45,368
$ 100,629
$ 61,330
$ 67,973
$ 58,778

Grade
557
514
552
533
557
552
534
535

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 12, 2024

New Dept

Child Abuse Task Force
County Clerk

Jail Operations

Human Resources
Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

District Attorney

Risk Management

Dept #
5110
0801
5030
0301
5001
5030
3501
0320

New Title

Sergeant

Compliance Analyst
Detention Officer - Transfer
Benefits Representative
Deputy Sheriff

Detention Officer - Services
Victim Assistance Coordinator
Human Resources Generalist

New Salary
$ 104,988
$ 103,720
$73,128
$ 52,822
$ 100,629
$ 61,330
$71,371
$ 67,595

New Grade
559
515
552
535
557
552
535
538

Min?

YES

% chg
10%
5%
0%
16%
0%
0%
5%
15%

Effective Date
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion



