COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 12, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Brandon Polk	Child Abuse Task Force	5110	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 95,443	557	Child Abuse Task Force	5110	Sergeant	\$ 104,988	559		10%	2/5/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Brenda German	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Senior Administrator	\$ 98,781	514	County Clerk	0801	Compliance Analyst	\$ 103,720	515		5%	2/5/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jeremy Hopkins	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 73,128	552	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$ 73,128	552		0%	2/5/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Lauren Savage	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Assistant	\$ 45,368	533	Human Resources	0301	Benefits Representative	\$ 52,822	535	YES	16%	2/5/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Lisa Richardson	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 100,629	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 100,629	557		0%	2/5/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Marilyn Atchison	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 61,330	552	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Services	\$ 61,330	552		0%	2/5/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Valerie Miller	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 67,973	534	District Attorney	3501	Victim Assistance Coordinator	\$ 71,371	535		5%	2/5/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Veronica Dominguez	Human Resources	0301	Benefits Representative	\$ 58,778	535	Risk Management	0320	Human Resources Generalist	\$ 67,595	538		15%	2/5/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion